nVent CADDY Macrofix Insulated M8/M10,
37–44 mm OD, 1 1/4" Pipe, 32 DN
物料号
MFD044
认证
功能
Return-lip on the hanger prevents the rubber from detaching, eliminating rework during installation
Plastic washer prevents screws from falling out during installation
Combo head bolt works with slotted, hex, or Phillips drivers
Longer ears position the screw farther from the hanger, improving tool clearance when the screw is tightened
Combination nut can be attached to M8 or M10 threaded rod, simplifying material handling
Screw length has been optimized to accommodate an increased pipe range, reducing inventory​
Category II noise reduction according to DIN EN ISO 3822-1
Compliant for sound insulation design according to DIN 4109
Reaction-to-fire classification is "E" in compliance with DIN EN 13501-1
We connect and protect
产品属性
订货号: 586006
材料: 钢;EPDM-SBR 橡胶
完成: 电镀锌
温度: -50 to 110 °C
颜色: 黑色
外径 (OD): 37 - 44 mm
管道尺寸: 1 1/4" Min
NB/DN: 32
杆尺寸 (RS): M8;M10
宽度 (W): 20 mm
厚度 (T): 1 mm
螺钉直径 (Sc): 6
螺钉长度 (L): 27mm
静态负载: 1000N
其他产品详情
Lining is EPDM rubber.
图
警告
应仅根据 nVent 的产品说明书与培训材料安装并使用 nVent 的产品。可访问 www.nvent.com 获取说明书，或者向您的 nVent
客服代表索取。错误安装、使用不当、滥用或未能完全遵守 nVent
的说明与警告，可能会造成产品故障、财产损失、严重的人身伤害及死亡和/或使得保修服务无效。
nVent.com/CADDY | 2
北美
+1.800.753.9221
，按 1 转客户服务
，按 2 转技术支持
欧洲
荷兰：
+31 800-0200135
法国：
+33 800 901 793
欧洲
德国：
800 1890272
其他国家/地区：
+31 13 5835404
亚太地区
上海：
+ 86 21 2412 1618/19
悉尼：
+61 2 9751 8500
©2026 nVent。所有 nVent 标志和徽标均由 nVent Services GmbH 或其附属公司拥有或授权。所有其他商标均为其各自所有者的财产。nVent
保留更改规格的权利，恕不另行通知。
本文档由系统生成。
我们强大的品牌组合:
CADDY ERICO HOFFMAN ILSCO SCHROFF TRACHTE
nVent.com/CADDY | 3nVent.com/CADDY | 3